
Important Dates for 2019 Summer & Fall Recruiting  
 
Interview Program & Bid Site 
 

 
Session 

 
Bidding Opens Bidding Closes 

 
Notification 

rolling basis after: 

Pre-OCI Interview Programs – 2019 
https://shibboleth-law-wustl-
csm.symplicity.com/sso/ 

  
 

 

 Paul Weiss Saturday, June 1 
at 9:00 a.m. CDT 

Monday, June 16 
at 11:00 p.m. CDT 

Tuesday, June 18 

 Latham & Watkins Saturday, June 1 
at 9:00 a.m. CDT 

Monday, June 16 
at 11:00 p.m. CDT 

Tuesday, June 18 

 Gibson Dunn Saturday, June 1 
at 9:00 a.m. CDT 

Monday, June 16 
at 11:00 p.m. CDT 

Tuesday, June 18 

 Sullivan & Cromwell Saturday, June 1 
at 9:00 a.m. CDT 

Monday, June 16 
at 11:00 p.m. CDT 

Tuesday, June 18 

On-Campus  
https://shibboleth-law-wustl-
csm.symplicity.com/sso/ 

Early Interview Program 
August 12 & 13 

Saturday, June 1 
at 9:00 a.m. CDT 

Sunday, June 23 
at 11:00 p.m. CDT 

Friday, July 12 

  
Fall 2019 OCI Session 1 

September 4-13 
 

Wednesday, July 17 
at 9:00 a.m. CDT 

Sunday, July 28 
at 11:00 p.m. CDT 

 
Friday, August 16 

  
Fall 2019 OCI Session 2 

September 17-27 
 

Wednesday, Aug. 7 
at 9:00 a.m. CDT 

Sunday, August 18 
at 11:00 p.m. CDT 

 
Friday, September 6 

 

  
Fall 2019 OCI Session 3 

October 1-11 

Wednesday, Sept. 4 
at 9:00 a.m. CDT 

Sunday, Sept. 8 
at 11:00 p.m. CDT 

Friday, September 20 

Off-Campus Interviews- 2019     

 
Washington D.C./ MCGC Program 
Tuesday, July 23 
https://law-midwestcali-
csm.symplicity.com/students/ 

 
D.C. Interview Program 

 
Saturday, June 1 

 
Tuesday, July 2 

at 3:00 p.m. CDT 

 
After Tuesday, July 9 

 
New York/ MCGC Program   
Thursday, July 25 
https://law-midwestcali-
csm.symplicity.com/students/ 

 
N.Y. Interview Program 

 
Saturday, June 1 

 
Tuesday, July 2 

at 3:00 p.m. CDT 

 
After Tuesday, July 9 

 
New York/SEMW Program 
Monday, July 29 (Private Employers) 
Tues, July 30 Gov./PI/midsize emp.) 
https://law-semw-
csm.symplicity.com/students/ 

 
N.Y. Interview Program 

 
 

Saturday, June 1 
 

 
 

Thursday, July 4 
 at 9:00 p.m. CDT 

 

 
After Friday, July 12 

 
Philadelphia  Walk Around 
Wednesday, July 31 
https://shibboleth-law-wustl-
csm.symplicity.com/sso/ 

Philly Walk Around Interview 
Program 

Monday, June 10 
Friday, July 5 

at 11:00 p.m. CDT 
After Friday, July 12 

Nashville Walk Around  
Friday, August 2 
https://shibboleth-law-wustl-
csm.symplicity.com/sso/ 

Nashville Walk Around 
Interview Program 

Monday, June 10 
Friday, July 5 

at 11:00 p.m. CDT 
After Friday, July 12 

 
Chicago /MCGC Program 
Monday, August 5 
https://law-midwestcali-
csm.symplicity.com/students/ 

Chicago Interview Program Saturday, June 1 
Tuesday, July 2 

at 3:00 p.m. CDT 
After Tuesday, July 9 

Dallas Walk Around  
Tuesday, August 6 
https://shibboleth-law-wustl-
csm.symplicity.com/sso/ 

 
Dallas Walk Around Interview 

Program 
Monday, June 10 

Friday, July 5 
at 11:00 p.m. CDT 

After Friday, July 12 
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Houston Walk Around/ MCGC Program 
Wednesday, August 7 
https://law-midwestcali-
csm.symplicity.com/students/ 

Houston Interview Program Saturday, June 1 
Tuesday, July 2 

at 3:00 p.m. CDT 
 

After Tuesday, July 9 

Miami Walk Around 
Thursday, August 8 
https://shibboleth-law-wustl-
csm.symplicity.com/sso/ 

Miami Walk Around 
Interview Program 

Monday, June 10 
Friday, July 5 

at 11:00 p.m. CDT 
After Friday, July 12 

New England Interview Program  
Friday, August 9 
https://shibboleth-law-wustl-
csm.symplicity.com/sso/ 

New England Interview 
Program 

Saturday, June 1 
Sunday, July 7 

at 11:00 p.m. CDT 
 

After  Monday, July 22 
 

 
Atlanta/SEMW Program  
Friday, August 9 
https://law-semw-
csm.symplicity.com/students/ 

Atlanta Interview Program Tuesday, July 2 
Wednesday, July 17 

at 9:00 a.m. CDT 
*morning deadline* 

After Monday, July 29 

 
LA Walk Around  
Wednesday, August 14 
https://shibboleth-law-wustl-
csm.symplicity.com/sso/ 

 
LA Walk Around Interview 

Program 
Monday, June 10  

Friday, July 5 
at 11:00 p.m. CDT 

After Friday, July 12 

 
Bay Area Walk Around  
Thursday, August 15 
https://shibboleth-law-wustl-
csm.symplicity.com/sso/ 

Bay Area Walk Around Monday, June 10  
Friday, July 5 

at 11:00 p.m. CDT 
After Friday, July 12 

 

MCGC participating law schools 
 Emory University School of Law 

 University of California, Los Angeles School of Law 

 University of Iowa College of Law 

 University of Minnesota Law School 

 University of Southern California Gould School of Law 

 University of Wisconsin Law School 

 Washington University School of Law 

 

SEMW participating law schools 

 University of Miami 

 Tulane 

 University of Alabama 
 
NEIP participating law schools 

 Emory 

 Arizona State 

 Case Western Reserve University 

 University of Illinois  

 University of Richmond 

 Wake Forest University 

 William and Mary 
 Washington and Lee University 
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